The property has to be acquired or leased to a taxpayer on or after January 1, 2022. 

The amount of tax credits claimed shall not exceed the amount of the taxpayer’s state tax liability 
in the tax year in which the tax credit is claimed, and such taxpayer shall not be allowed to claim 
a tax credit in excess of two million five-hundred thousand dollars ($2,500,000) per tax year. 
However, any tax credit that cannot be claimed in the tax year the contribution was made may be 
carried over to the next three (3) succeeding tax years until the full credit is claimed. 

The total amount of tax credits that may be authorized under this section shall not exceed twenty-
five million dollars ($25,000,000) in any calendar year. 

Tax credits issued under the provisions of this proposed legislation may be transferred, sold, or 
assigned. 

Section 135.160.4 states the total amount of tax credits that may be authorized under this section 
shall not exceed twenty-five million dollars ($25,000,000) in any calendar year. DOR notes that 
the first returns claiming the tax credit would be filed after January 1, 2023 (Fiscal Year 2023)

DOR estimates this proposed legislation could reduce GR by an amount equal to $25,000,000 
beginning in Fiscal Year 2023.